YJ-BC-RB-2835L-12V-G02
HIGH CRI LED FLEXI STRIP
To order please contact us on +44 (0) 1229 582 430
F +44 (0) 1229 585 155 | E sales@marl.co.uk | www.leds.co.uk
company/marl-international-limited
DSN YJ-BC-RB-2835L-12V-G02 Version DS004/2022. Page 1 of 8
Q 05480 2015/863/EU
RoHS

Parameter Symbol Limit Unit
Power Consumption Pd 18 W/m
Operating Temperature Topr -40 ~ +85 °C
Storage Temperature Tstg -30 ~ +85 °C
ADDITIONAL NOTES
SELECTING A POWER SUPPLY
The wattage/amperage requirement is directly proportional to the length of LED flexible strip installed. Calculate the power requirement by multiplying the total length in metres by the
maximum wattage or amperage per metre. For additional power supply stability, we recommend specifying 25% additional power capacity above the requirement. For example, a 5 metre
length would require 5 metres x 18 W / metre = 90W; for power supply stability, we would recommend a power supply that is capable of supplying at least W (60W + 25% x 60W).
DIMMING
Our LED flex strips are compatible with 1-10V and PWM dimming systems.
HEAT MANAGEMENT
Heatsinking is not necessary if product is used in standard indoor environments where ambient temperatures do not exceed 50°C. Our testing at Ta = 25°C shows LED solder point
temperatures stabilising at 68°C. Maximum allowed LED solder point temperature is 105°C.
Part Number CCT Chromaticity Bins
YJ-BC-RB-2835L-12V-G02-27 2700K ± 150K 27L, 27R
YJ-BC-RB-2835L-12V-G02-32 3200K ± 150K 32L, 32R
YJ-BC-RB-2835L-12V-G02-40 4000K ± 200K 40L, 40R
YJ-BC-RB-2835L-12V-G02-50 5000K ± 300K 50L, 50R
YJ-BC-RB-2835L-12V-G02-56 5600K ± 300K 56L, 56R
YJ-BC-RB-2835L-12V-G02-65 6500K ± 500K 65L, 65R
YJ-BC-RB-2835L-12V-G02-XX CUSTOM
ORDERING INFORMATION

Parameter Symbol Limit Unit
Power Consumption Pd 18 W/m
Operating Temperature Topr -40 ~ +85 °C
Storage Temperature Tstg -30 ~ +85 °C
ADDITIONAL NOTES
SELECTING A POWER SUPPLY
The wattage/amperage requirement is directly proportional to the length of LED flexible strip installed. Calculate the power requirement by multiplying the total length in metres by the
maximum wattage or amperage per metre. For additional power supply stability, we recommend specifying 25% additional power capacity above the requirement. For example, a 5 metre
length would require 5 metres x 18 W / metre = 90W; for power supply stability, we would recommend a power supply that is capable of supplying at least W (60W + 25% x 60W).
DIMMING
Our LED flex strips are compatible with 1-10V and PWM dimming systems.
HEAT MANAGEMENT
Heatsinking is not necessary if product is used in standard indoor environments where ambient temperatures do not exceed 50°C. Our testing at Ta = 25°C shows LED solder point
temperatures stabilising at 68°C. Maximum allowed LED solder point temperature is 105°C.
Part Number CCT Chromaticity Bins
YJ-BC-RB-2835L-24V-G02-27 2700K ± 150K 27L, 27R
YJ-BC-RB-2835L-24V-G02-32 3200K ± 150K 32L, 32R
YJ-BC-RB-2835L-24V-G02-40 4000K ± 200K 40L, 40R
YJ-BC-RB-2835L-24V-G02-50 5000K ± 300K 50L, 50R
YJ-BC-RB-2835L-24V-G02-56 5600K ± 300K 56L, 56R
YJ-BC-RB-2835L-24V-G02-65 6500K ± 500K 65L, 65R
YJ-BC-RB-2835L-24V-G02-XX CUSTOM
ORDERING INFORMATION